In accordance with

Rule 18.7 of the Ll Q03

Insolvency (England &

o oy Notice of progress report in voluntary

g

Companies House

WA

gyt o Jo 1 [3 2 4 112

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | HF Group UK 3 Limited

bald black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Matthew James

Surname Cowlishaw

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Four Brindleyplace

Street I Birmingham

Post town | B1 2HZ

County/Region |

ot [ | ||| [

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Fullforename(s) | Clare U this secion ot us about
Surname Boardman another liquidator.

ﬂ Liquidator’s address @

Buling rameumbe | 1 City Saquare ™ U this secion o tll usabout
Street | another liquidator

Post town |I Leeds

County/Region | West Yorkshire

e [L[s[1] (z[AlL]

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date ’?’? I_TI‘H_ ’?W’T’?
To date F‘r’? ’67@ FZ"?ITI—VQ'

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

B0 X

Signature date "’0_ ldsi ﬁ“ﬁ‘ IE'I—YE—W ’g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Gabija Rudinskyte

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany name

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 500

|
|
| 2 Hardman Street
|
|

Manchester
County/Region
™ Iwmie[of [afalr]
Country

|DX

Telephone

+44 161 455 8144

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




1ve 09
lajsaypuep
198135 UeWIpJeH ¢
00s x0g Od

d11 3niopq oo
120140 pasolsibay

ZTPZETO0 Jaquuny Auedwon

6T0Z H2qUWISAON 80

‘uonzejnbau jeyy jo (1)¢
SV Ul pauyap se sBuipasdoud ulew ayj aie asey) pue saljdde g8/ST0Z ON (n3) uonenbay 1P>UN0)

*Alje1aaas pue Apjjulof wayy
JO 19YyHa Aq siamod pue sannp ‘suonauny [je 3no ALIed 0} pasuIoyine ale A31} 1Ry} wiuod siojepinbi
jutof 3y ‘(,0V ayl,,) ‘(popuawe se) 9861 10V AJUDIAJOSUT Y} JO TETZ UO1I3S Jo sasodind ayy 104

‘[sajem pue pue|bug u) SjURIUNODDY paJaey) Jo 23InNIsu] 9yil] Aq siauonoeld Aduaajosul
se 1oe 03 M 2Yl Ul pasuadl| ale (,,9111012d..) 411 21310124 J0O Si2uollIdeld AJUsA|osSul pasuadl| ||¥ "STO0TZ

J2qWIAON £ uo uonReloisal s,Auedwor oyt 6uimo)|o 3N0d a4 Aq pajiwi] € N dnods 4H Jo sJojepmbiq
juior pajutodde-al atam (,,s10jepinbi] Julor 2Y1,,) UBWPIEOY 34R|D PUR MEBLYSI|MO) SSWEr Mmayjien

‘(,S9INY 3Yyl,) 910Z So|ny (ss|em B pueibul)
AJudA|OSUT 943 JO £ 8T 3|NY puk 986 T 10V ADUSA|0SU]

V0T UoRDas 03 juensind 107 J1aqwaides €1 03
polad yjuow 1 ay3 J0J s103padd 03 Jiodad ssadboud

(,Auedwo)d au3,)
(uonnepinbiy
ut) payuwi € )N dnoas 4H

9109



6107 4aquwasoy 8¢ | {uouepinbil wy paywiT € ¥0 dnodo 4 | (BRuspyuoD pue sealld | 411 0BG 610 &

sasuadxa pue uopelaunway

SJ1031pPaJ2 104 UOIIRWIOJU]

uonepinbi| syl jo ssaubo.g

sobessowl AdY

SIUU0D)




6107 49qWAAON 80 | (UONERINDIY W) PRWIT € 3N dNoIO JH | |eRURPYUDD pue a3RAlld | 417 MICEC 6107 &

sobessaw Ad) @




€ 6107 +oqwansoN g0 | {uonepinbriul) paywi € 1N dnoio 4H | 471 8018 6T0Z @

*JO)PaJD JO SSeD Aue 03 UONNGLISIP 104 3|ae|leA. Spuny ou aJe aJay]

‘sainpasoldd ainsop Alojneis
‘Joueded xel ueiqo

"d11 231013@ Ag pled asem yoiym Buisipaape

pue puoq AJcimels ay) 104 pouad podsd ay3 Ul padiniul uaaq 9ARY ZZT7F JO Sjuawssingsiq
3yBNOoS uoKeIBUNWSL OU 3q [|IM

aJayy ‘Auedwion 3yl Ul d|qe|IeAR S19SSE OU S4B 3U3Y) Se ‘paAladad adiape |eba| syl Jo 1ybi ul

“Aueipisgns a3 ul jueixa bujurewad swiep |eljuslalald

10 }nsaJd e se ‘1031patd padnoas syl se ‘Auedwo) oyl 03 uoingUISIp e 10 ajge|ieae spunj ou aq
1M 31317 18] pauIwaalap uaaq sey il ‘Aueipisgns ayl AqQ paalaaad aoiape |eB3| ay)y Buimojod
*10]Ipa42 paJUnJas ayj 0] uonrNgIsIp 3yl pue

195SE 84] JO UO[ES||ead 8yl mo|e 0] 8107 48quiadsq 6T U0 AleIpiSgNS Syl JO SI0jeSIuLIWIpY
JUIOf 343 Se 471 31I0j2d JO YIIWS el SaLe( [djueq pue siamog uaydsis dijtud

paiulodde ‘Japjoy abieys Buizeols BulAliienb syl pue Jolipatd painoss e se ‘Auedwo) ayl

‘sio3epinbiy juior se juaunulodde Unoc Aq pamo||o) AjIeIpawW] SEM UoIym ‘8T(QZ J9QWSACN

£ Uuo JaisiBa1 ayy 03 paloisad Ajjuanbasgns sem Auedwio) ayl pue pajuelb sem uoijeddde ayy
*s1ojepinbi Julor se uewpJsecg ale|d) pue

MBUSIIMOT Saller mayjieW Juiodde o3 pue Jajsibas auy 0} Auedway) ayl 2103sad 03 UNOD BY3 03
uoneddde ue apew s10iepinbi] JUIOL JSWJGY 5Y] ‘Pasieal 34 03 }95Se 3y} 9|geus 0} JOpJO Ul
"$T0Z Ul paajossip Ajiuanbasgns pue 110z AINC 9 U0 uoIRIISIUILIPE 0JUl pade|d J|9s) sem
yatym ‘(, Adeipisgns ayl,) paawr dnos WI0SUWOH SB UMOUX AlJawaoy ‘pajiwi LT+ZET90
‘Aeipisqns paumo Ajjoym s,Auedwo)) ayi o3 bulbuojaq 3asse ue 4o AISA0ISIP B Jo pauiiou

2Jom slojepinbi Julor Jawloy 3y ‘STOZ Joqualdas ¢ uo uopnossip s,Auedwo) syj Bumoyod

syadsoad

puspinlg

siayjew
puipuelsIng

potiad yodoad
243 Bunnp
uonepinbi| ayy
Jo ssaibo.d

uo1e10159Yy

®6

OO®

¥P18 S5t 1910 PL

T 0T SHI0PPOSIANSUIPRIE

HIEEE

S|1e39p 1PRIU0D

1v ¢ 09I

d23s5aydue

J99.415 uewpley 7

005 X0g od

411 21018g

Leuwpiegog =21e[p

MBUYSI|MOD SDWIRL MaYlIeW
Auedwo) ayy

J0 s10jepinbi Julor

sobessaw Ad)



6702 18qwanoN g0 | (uonepinbiy wi) psliwr) £ XN dnaig 44 | {eNUapyuo] pue alealld | 411 831010 6107 3

sjuawAed pue sidisday

Adewwing

uonepinbi] ayjl jo ssa4b0.d @




<

6707 J2quanoN go [ (uonepmbi] w) paywr € XN dnoug 44 | 411 23012 610C &

:sIseq yseo e uo paJedaud uasg sey yoiym g abed

ue junoooe sjuswAed pue s3diedsd sU) Ul paalal Jou
ale ASU3 ‘SNYL "SA0URISLLINDID 3yl uaalb ajqeldaacoal aq
03 pa30adxa jou aJe pue pled U3 JOU IABY 53500 ISy L

‘01 =bed uo pap|acid 5| 53500 85343 UG UDIIBWLIOU|
Jayung "sasuadxs pue uonelsunwad sJo1epinbry .

‘ponad
wodal ayy Bunp palindul a1em sIS0d BUIMO|0) BYL

pouiad Jodads ayy Bulinp auop jlom a3 4o 350D

‘anoqe abed JaA02 Byl uo s|ielep
10B3U0D 3yl Buisn Bum Ul sn U0 asea|d ‘mouy
pINoYs am |934 NOA 1eU) LoIjeUIIOUl Aue SARY NOA JT

‘pBAl0SSIp Alsnolaaad sem
3 9oUIs Juewuop usaq sey Auedwo) ayj se pajadwod
uaaq 10U SEL S103aJIp 243 JO 1oNpuod ay3 uo Jodad vy

suoljebnisaaul

"SI0NPa42 10J JJauUaq |eIDUBUL 0a4Ip Aue 93essuab Jou op
nq Juswabebus ay] Jo Jed Alpssalau e ade syse) asayl

‘sajuedwo)D 4o Jenisibay auy3
uylim sbuljy Buipnppuy ‘suoizeayinou Juswiuiodde-ay .

pue ‘buidodal Adojnels .
uswabeuew pue dn-12s ased .

12INJBU ANRIISIUILPE

ue JO s¥s5e] 19U30 pue suojebyqo sauendwod pue
AJOINIRIS JO JUBWIINg 01 3iejad Ajllewld Yoiym syse)
Buimo||0) 2y3 1IN0 pallled aaey am poLiad syl bBuling

syse)} Aioymels

‘uopiepinbry
aU3 Ul pa3oadxs suoijesesal sJniny ou ale alayl

Suoljes]|2] 2UNINJ pajel|lsy

*19sSe umouyun Ajsnolaald e Jo uopes|jeal
BUJ mo||e 01 AIRIPISONS Y3 JOAC SI0]RASIUILIPY JUIOT U3
40 Juawiulodde ayy pajaya asey am ‘pouad ayl buung

potiad podad ay) Burinp suop JIoMm
uonepinbi} ayj jo ssasboad

Alewiuwing
uonepinbij
2y3 jo ssa41boud



9 6107 42qwanonN 0 | (uonepinbr u) paUWN € XN dNetD 44 | 471 83NeRa 6102 @

'SI0UID

Buipunol aq 03 Jeadde au0jalaU) Aell a3
“(Aluo sasodand |euoyejuasald 104) papunod
usaq aAey sasnby ‘Lodad siyy bupedsad ug

330u Buipunoy
'JSED BY] Ul P|3Y SPUNy OU aJe 243yl - € 9I0N

‘uonelolsad s, Auedwo) ay3 aduls uolnepinbi
Ul sjuswwAed 1o s3disoad ou usaq aARY d13YL

6T0T Joquadas €1

0} 8T0C 19qUBAON £ WOl) poLidd — T 910N
‘spodad panss| Alsnoiasad

Ul punoj 8q ued GTOZ ABW g pue T10Z
Jdaquaydas +1 wody porad ayy Buinp siuawied
pue sydisoal ayy buiplebsau s|elep Jayrnd

ST0Z Ae g 0}
TT0T J1oqualydas ¢T wouj pouad - T 210N

unoaoe sjuawied pue s1diadal 0] S910N

“uswuodde Uno JO 81Bp 3U] 8dUIS SUCIIORSLE.]
lIe pue ‘6T0Z Jeqwaides £T 03 §10Z 12qUISAON
£ U0 uonieJolsal s,Aurdwor) ay)l aouls uonepinbi
2U3 Ul suonloesuedy ayl buljeisp ‘ausoddo
papiacad si Junodoe sjuswAed pue sydiadal

puey ur aduejeq

saiped pliy} O} pamo S3lUo
algraiznan/(a|geied) Ly
JUNo93e Nueq Ul pjay asueegq
jo dn apey

ajue|eg

501889 - $01'889 sjuswded 1ejoL
80072iE . . Auedwoo
600'¢le 18)UI - SI01PSID PaIN3asUn

LL0'1EE - LI0°1EE SI0}paun) paINsasun
095 - 095 Buisiuanpy Loniels
gLe - gLz xg| uoljesodion
092'2¢ - osz'zZe $094 sI0jepinbi
00001 R . sllejy Jo
00001 WBLUSIEIS Jo uoheiedaig

086°L - 086'L puog ayoedg
sjuawied

601989 - S01'g89 000'00E'2 sjd1aoa jejo)
6¥L'e - 6rL'e $S0J0) }52I9U| HUBRYg
008'tt - 008'ry Buipun Aued piyp
955'659 - 955'6E0 000°00E°L S1gap joog
sydisoay

6L0zdes G107 Aeiy
€LOI8L0Z 8O1LLOZ
AON ¢ wio14 dag vl wou4

sanjea

vog

3

6T0Z 419qualdas £T 0] 8TOT 12qWIAON €
junoooe sjuawAied pue sydiaoaa s103epinbi Juor

®6

®e
DO

sjuawAed

pue sidiaday
uonepinbij

941 Jo ssaiboid



i 6107 493ua70N BO | (UONEPDIT U papun £ €noto 41 | leRuspyuol pue :eANd 1 471 anloRg 6107 3

=Jiilolealgle)

s1031paJd 4oy uonewsojur @




6107 JaquiaaoN g0 | (uoepinbry w) panwi € %N dnoss JH | 4171 8030 6107 @

"PaAlaal SR 10]Ipald Aue aaube
0] YJom Aup 2¥EUBPpUN 0} pPuaju! JOU Op am ‘SI0PaLD
paJNJasun 10) uciIngasip e Jo adscad ou S| suay) sy

ssaocold sue)

"SJO}IPRJD paindasun o] pied 8q 03 PUBPIAIP B 8|deus O]
pasi|eal 24 |[IM SPUNJ JUSIDILNSUT UOHRULIONI JUasad ud

S10}IP342 pa3INI3sUn
"SIONPAID [BIIUSID)eId ou ade auayL
S10MPOI [R13UIIRIBId

'S101IpaLd paLnias ou ade ausy)
S103IpaJd paIndas

®6

©@
DO

awod3nN0
S10}Ipa.1d
10} uonew.iojus



6707 4aquiaaoN g0 | (uounepinbiy ur) pajunt £ wN dnoun 4K | RUUAPHUOD pue 3eald | 417 S1oRg 6102 O

uoneJauNwWaJ ,s103epinbr Juiof

S9suadxa pue uonelBdUNWY @




a1

6107 JaquwaaoN g0 | (vonepinbry ur) paywn € xn dnoa 4H | 471 2012Q 6107 @

'spodad ssaltboud Joud Japun paaoudde
2q 01 pawaap Jo paaosdde sasuadxa 10 UollRIBUNWIB
g4n3sip jou Aew sabusjeys yons jey3 3jou ased|d

S9Ny

2yl Jo (E}PE 8T 2Ny Yum aouepiedde ul ‘3o paulejdwod
Buiaq sasuadxa Jo/pue uoelsunwat ayy bujelsp
uodses ssasbold ay3 Jo (s)iuedidde syl Aq Jdi@oal

40 sy2am 1yBla ulyam apew aq 1snw suolled|dde yong

*palinouy
sasuadxa ayj Jo [|e 10 3Wos bulbus||eyo asimiaylo

Jo ableys 0] pa|1iauD aJ4e oM UYDIUm UoIelaunuial 4o
siseq syl Jo unowe ayy bupnpad ‘($oImy 3yl JO HE8T
3|NY YUM 2IUBPIOIIE U]) SISPLO 2I0LU 10 3UO 105 YNOD
ay3 01 Aidde Aew (1IN0D 94] JO SABI| YIM 10 SIOYPRID
pa4n23sun ay3 JO anjeA Ul o4QT 1Se9| 1. Jo uoddns

343 YUM) JOYpaID padnlasun 4o Joj|patd palndas Auy

sasuadxa
Jo/pue uoneJaunwal 36usjeys 03 bl s101pa1)

S92y 91 JO 6°8T 2INY

Yum 2oueplodae u) ‘podad sy Jo 3diaoad Jo SAep T
uiyym spew aq isnw sisanbad uing ‘podad Syl utlyitm
panddns Apeadie 1eYl 0] S9SUDAXS JO UOIJRIDUNLIA.
Buipiebou uopewOU| jRUQIIPPE Bplacdd 03 sn Jsanbau
‘Bunam Ul ‘Aewr (N0 U7 JO 9AEB| YUM 10 SI03paID
paJnsasun ayl Jo aNjeA Ul 95 1sed| Je jo poddns

U1 YUM) 1031paid paundssun 1o 103|patd palndas Auy

uoiyewutojul 3sanbai 0l Y61 S101paLD

‘poriad
Modad aY) Ul SJUBWRsINGsIp ¢ AloBaies ou auem aasyL
'd11 211012Q Ag pied aJam S$1500
anoqe ay) ‘uoizepinb 2y3 Ul spuny ou aJle alsyl sy
'¢0T17 Jo 51500 Buisiusape Auoniels -
pue {0z7 jo puocq Aloniels sioyepinbriayl -
‘MOjRQ PasiBLIWLINSG
a.e pouad podal ay] Joj sjuswasingsip T Alobaled ung
SIUBLUDSINGSIT

Hodad sIUY Ul papnpul aJe g

dIS 10 S3S0D W13 2U3 4O S|JRIDP OU ‘U2NSs Sy "IIRISA0IDI
2q ||m §3502 ON “Juawiulodde-ad suolepinbin Juior 243
pue uonelolsad s,Auedwon ayy Suimojo) poliad ayl 1oy
uoIIepinby dUY J0) UMEIP UOIIBISUNWSL OU 3q [|IM 343y L

UMEIP SI3) pue PALINDUI S}S0D 3Wi]

"1ybnos 24

[lIM UOJIBIBUNWAL 2N3Ny ou AuedwoD ay) ul S13sse ou
D4e 345Y3 SY "OS Op 0] PUSIUI 30U OP pUB UOIIRISUNLIL
Ano Jo sISeq ayl paxy jou aARy om “Juawiuiodde

-84 N0 pue ugjjelolsad s,Auedwo) ayj aoulg

uonessunwald jo siseqg

'1502 ou 1e noA 03 papiaocdd aq [Im siy3 pue uedaa siy)
JO JuOl) 3yl uo ssalppe ayj e sn 03 Buiim Ul 3senbau
InoA puas asea|d ‘Adoo Jaded e axnbau noA pinoys

‘¢ obed uo s|IRISP 10RIUOS 3] Buisn
pajsanbal ag ued ,UCIEIRUNWSY 0] 3PN ,S10)pald Y.,

uoneJaunwaJ ,sioyepinbiy julor

e

©e
QOO

51502
p31e20||R 10 pRIRYS Ipnjou
os|e Aew asay] °s)s00 abeajiw
Jiaya 104 3sed ay) uo pabebus
4JB1S 07 JUsWasINguWIal
‘aidwexa 10} ‘Aed payy

e 0] apew Ajjetauab jou aae
Yatym pue sn Aq pred Ajjeqiu
S9sUBdXd puR SISO e 3sIY |

sjuawasingsiqg z Alobajen

‘padinbau

51 |eaoddde ou yoiym 1oj

pue sajed pJiyl o3 3I04Ip sn
AQ apew sjuawAed aue 959y}

sjuawRsIngsiqg 1 Aobaje)

uonelauNwWal
,S4ojepinb julor
sasuadxa

pue uoneJaunway



*pRAIDSI SIYBI Y “dT1 2110120 6T0Z O

*SULL J2qQuaLl Jo omIau 12qol6 1no IN0qE 2J0LW UIBd| 0) TN0GR/W0Y II0[3p MMM 395 9523]d "SIUID 0} Sa3IAIR5
apiaoad Jou op 477 ISN 31012 PUB 1LLQ "S21313us Juapuadapul pue ajeledss Aljefa| aie swuyy Jaquaw s3) Jo yoes pue 14qg "(,111a,) 8ajuesenb
Ag pajwi| Auedwod 33eand Hn e *pajilli]] NSIRWYOL 3UINOL 31:0[3 JO WY 13qLIaw B ‘477 ISN 2340[R( Jo ie|[1e wopbuly payun ay) s1 4T1 s3i0la

“wopbuny payun ‘DHE vpO3 uopuot ‘alenbs 12a1)s
M3aN T 3e ao1yo palalsibal sy pue §/9£0€D0 Jequnu palalsibal yiim ssjem pue pue|bug u) patalsibad diysisuned Adpgel| paywi) e s1 4T1 230019A

‘a31013@



